502412443 07/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomas Christiansson	07/04/2013
Ola Wassvik	07/03/2013
Jens Mattias Bryborn Krus	07/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FlatFrog Laboratories AB
Street Address:	Traktorvaegen 11
City:	Lund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-226 60

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12737016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8910

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12090-000039/US/NPB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Castellano
Signature:	/John A. Castellano/
Date:	07/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-07-09_Updated Declarationsigned#page1.tif source=2013-07-09_Updated Declarationsigned#page2.tif source=2013-07-09_Updated Declarationsigned#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0452

CH \$40.00 12/3/010

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Atty. Dkt. No.: 12090-000039/US/NPB

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

DETERMINING THE LOCATION OF ONE OR MORE OBJECTS ON A TOUCH SURFACE

the specification of which (check one)		
	is attached hereto. or was filed on <u>June 22, 2009</u> as PCT International Application No.	
	PCT/EP2009/057724 and was amended on December 2, 2010.	

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

	PRIOR FOREIGN AF	PPLICATION(S)		
APPN. SERIAL	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	PRIORITY CLAIM	
NO.	000111111	(MM/DD/YYYY)	Yes	No
0801467-2	SE	06/23/2008	\boxtimes	
0900138-9	SE	02/05/2009	\boxtimes	

Page 1 of 3

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

PRIOR PROVISIO	NAL APPLICATION(S)
APPN. SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED (MM/DD/YYYY)
61/129,372	06/23/2008
61/202,208	02/05/2009

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 120 of any United States application(s) listed below:

PR	RIOR U.S. APPLICATION	V(S)
APPN. SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED (MM/DD/YYYY)	STATUS - PATENTED, PENDING, ABANDONED
	The state of the s	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		_

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the following attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

John A. Castellano	Reg. No. 35,094
Terry L. Clark	Reg. No. 32,644
Donald J. Daley	Reg. No. 34,313
Gary D. Yacura	Reg. No. 35,416

and all individuals assigned to Customer No. 30593.

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

I request the Patent and Trademark Office to direct all correspondence and telephone calls relative to this application to Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C., Customer No. 30593, P.O. Box 8910, Reston, Virginia, 20195, (703) 668-8000.

Full name of first inventor: Tomas CHRISTIANSSON
Inventor's signature:
Date: 4/7-2013
Residence Torna-Hällestad, Sweden
Citizenship: Sweden
Mailing Address: Prästvägen 8, S-247 45 Torna-Hällestad, Sweden
Full name of second inventor: Ola WASSVIK
Inventor's signature:
Date: 5 July 2013
Residence: Brösarp, Sweden
Citizenship: Sweden
Mailing Address: Illstorp 709, S-273 57 Brösarp, Sweden
The second secon
Full name of third inventor: Jens Mattias Bryborn KRUS
Inventor's signature:
Date: 3 July 2013
Residence: Lund, Sweden
Citizenship: Sweden
Mailing Address: Sunnanväg 215, S-222 70 Lund, Sweden

Page 3 of 3

1760148.1